

CNR No.PBSAA10007052019

CHI 131

State Vs. Charandass and another

Present: Sh. Sunny Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused Avtar Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Iqbal Singh Adv.

Accused Charandass absent.

Notice issued to accused received back unserved. Case called several times before lunch and after lunch. Neither the accused Charandass nor any exemption application moved on his behalf. It is already 3:30pm. Therefore, bail order of accused Charandass stands cancelled. Bail bond/surety bonds forfeited to the State. Non-bailable warrants of arrest of accused Charandass be issued for 13.1.2020.

Date of order:30.11.2019

Kuldeep Singh

Stenographer Gr.III

(Shilpi Gupta)PCS,  
SDJM/Kharar  
UID PB0315