

CNR No: PBJLA10001972009

CIS No: CHI-1313-2013

STATE VS JASWANT SINGH

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manjit Singh, Lakhwinder Singh, Iqbaljeet Singh, Bhupinder Pal Singh, Hitesh Bhardwaj, Lakhwinder Singh, Inder Singh, Kuldeep Singh, Balbir Singh, Bhagwant Singh Grewal and Gurwinder Singh on bail with counsel Sh. K.K Khattar Advocate, Sh. S.S. Sandhu Advocate and Sh. Jarnail Singh Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Jaswant Singh, Balkar Singh Khajan Singh and Krishan Lal Kalra stands abated.

Ld. APP for the State has moved an application under Section 311 of Cr.P.C. to place on record the copies of cashbook along-with entries required in the present case. It is submitted in the application from the perusal of the judicial file and statement of PW Ram Asra recorded on 02.07.2024 before this Court, the prosecution came to know that the record of the cashbook from year 1995 to 1999 is not the part of the judicial file, however the record is material one and required to be placed on record. Thereafter Sh. K.K. Khattar and Sh. SS Sandhu Advocate for the accused have suffered a joint statement that they have no objection if application moved by prosecution under Section 311 Cr.P.C. is allowed. In view of the contents of the application and in view of no objection statement suffered by above-said counsel, the present applicant at hand stands allowed. PW3 Ram Asra present and examined. Ahlmad is directed to issue summons to remaining Pws for 12.08.2024.

Date of Order: 02.08.2024
Navdeep

(Ekta Sahota)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00340